

Dear Power District #4 Chapters and Community Members,

The American Hellenic Educational Progressive Association (AHEPA) District Lodge Officers of the Power District #4 are proud to announce that we are hosting the AHEPA District (Pennsylvania) Convention from June 7– 9, 2019. Delegates and guests should secure lodging immediately at the Holiday Inn located in the Hershey/Grantville area. Click on the link <u>Holiday Inn Harrisburg (Hershey Area) I-81 Hotel by IHG</u> for details. Please ask for "AHEPA special rate" when making your reservations.

AHEPA is a national and international nonprofit organization whose mission is, "to promote the ancient Hellenic ideals of education, philanthropy, civic responsibility, integrity, family and individual excellence through community service and volunteerism." To fulfill this mission, the local chapters of AHEPA provide annual scholarships to college students, make contributions to area nonprofits, assist individuals in need, provide service dogs for warriors and provide nearly 5000 senior citizens with affordable housing in 92 units and with 4 new assisted living facilities.

As we draw members from across the state, this is an excellent opportunity for all 20 chapters of the Power District #4, various businesses, and individual professionals to advertise their chapters, products, or services. Ads may also be used as personalized messages mentioning family, friends, or special occasions of their choice.

For all ad prices and purchasing information, please see the Convention Commemorative Album fillable form located on the Power District #4 Website <u>www.ahepapowerdistrict4.com</u> or you may complete and send an album form attached to this email.

Also, we invite you to join us for the banquet on Saturday, June 8th at 6:00PM at the Holiday Inn Hotel in Hershey/Grantville, PA. If you would like more information about the banquet see the attached registration form or contact any of our three Chairpersons listed below.

The Officers of District Lodge #4 sincerely take this opportunity to thank you in advance for your service while considering making a donation to AHEPA Power District #4 by placing an ad in the 2019 District #4 Convention Commemorative Album. With your help we will be able to continue helping others and advancing the AHEPA mission!

For further information please contact:

Charles Mackenzie, Convention Chairman <u>cemackenzie@aol.com</u> 484 602-7242 Dr. Michael Billys, Convention Co-Chairman <u>mbillys@aol.com</u> 717 856-2553 Christ Megoulas, Convention Co-Chairman <u>cmegoulas1@verizon.net</u> 717 576-3215